NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1098

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures), *et al.*

Petitioners,

for an order, pursuant to C.P.L.R. § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

New York County Clerk's Index No. 651786/2011

IAS Part 39

NOTICE OF APPEAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Respondents-Objectors-Appellants Triaxx Prime CDO 2006-1, Ltd., Triaxx Prime CDO 2006-2, Ltd., and Triaxx Prime CDO 2007-1 (collectively, "Triaxx") hereby appeal to the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court, First Department, from so much of the Decision/Order/Judgment of the Supreme Court, County of New York (Kapnick, J.), dated January 31, 2014, filed as a judgment in the Office of the County Clerk on February 21, 2014, and notice of entry of which was served on February 21, 2014, as approved in part the Settlement Agreement (as defined in said Decision/Order/Judgment), and from that part only, and Triaxx does not appeal from any other portion of the Decision and Order, except as specifically set forth above.

Dated: March 21, 2014

MILLER & WRUBEL P.C

John G. Moon Charles R. Jacob III Amanda F. Parsels 570 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 336-3500

Attorneys for Triaxx

1

By:

- TO: Clerk of the County of New York New York County Courthouse 60 Centre Street, Room 161 New York, New York 10007
- CC: All Counsel of Record